

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18574/2011

PUNJAB STATE COOP SUP.& MARKET.FED.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

In spite of Registry's letter dated 2.8.2011,  
petitioners have not filed/furnished deficit process fee and  
spare copies.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers for further directions.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR