

&
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18574/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2010 in CWP
No.3241/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE COOP SUP.& MARKET.FED.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Subject to payment of Rupees One Thousand
as costs to be deposited with the Supreme Court
Legal Services Committee, four weeks time is
allowed to complete the service.
Stand over for four weeks.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Om Parkash)
Court Master